RESOLUTION NO. 19-100363B

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF COUNTY BUDGET FUNDS.

WHEREAS, due to requirements that were not reasonably foreseeable at the time
the budget was adopted, it became necessary to transfer the following amounts to

supplement the appropriate funds:

To supplement the following funds in the amounts shown:

Unanticipated Revenue
Unanticipated Revenue-Fire
Fire Warden-SCBA Reserve
Fire Warden-Physical Exams

TOTAL

County Attorney-Prosecution & Defense
Law Enforcement-Criminal Investigation
Law Enforcement-Training

Law Enforcement-Investigation Equipment
Maintenance-Vehicle Maintenance

Public Health-Vaccine

Public Health-MCH

Public Health-Health Fair

Road & Bridge-Materials

Treatment Court-Drug Testing/Supplies
General Fund-Hoback Ranches Grant Match

Fire Warden-Vehicle Maintenance

Fire Warden-Training

Fire Warden-Prevention

Fire Warden-Building & Vehicle Insurance
Fire Warden-Apparatus, Purchase

Fire Warden-Grants

Fire Warden-Reserve, SCBA

TOTAL

$

124,340.55
368,385.04
250,000.00

1,395.00

744,120.59

1,102.48
627.58
227.45
159.99

2,874.45

71,786.26
828.34

1,755.00

1,484.00
200.00

44,690.00

269.00
36.54
151.00
1,830.00
360,000.00
6,098.50
250,000.00

744,120.59

WHEREAS, a public notice was published in the Pinedale Roundup on June 28,
2019 as required by statute, and no protests filed,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the amount of
$744,120.59 be transferred to supplement the aforementioned budgets.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 2™ day of July 2019.

398853

RECORDED

X m_Z.zai_M

'" “mﬁ@“
FEES $

SUBLETTE COUNTY, PINEDALE, ING

Gy 771A£¢7 L Hwved/

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SUBLETTE CO Y, WYOMING

Vsl

David Burnett, Chairman

ﬂ oel E. Bous?nan, Member

Torn __ Nelle

Tom Noble Member

e ﬁ Rawﬁous . Member

/\J@M/ ,H/Z-vn

Doug Vlckfey, Memb



T ——




Attest:
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Carrie S. Long, County




