RESOLUTION NO. 19-100363B

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF COUNTY BUDGET FUNDS.

WHEREAS, due to requirements that were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the budget was adopted, it became necessary to transfer the following amounts to supplement the appropriate funds:

Unanticipated Revenue		\$ 124,340.55
Unanticipated Revenue-Fire		368,385.04
Fire Warden-SCBA Reserve		250,000.00
Fire Warden-Physical Exams		1,395.00
	TOTAL	\$ 744,120.59

To supplement the following funds in the amounts shown:

County Attorney-Prosecution & Defense	\$	1,102.48
Law Enforcement-Criminal Investigation		627.58
Law Enforcement-Training		227.45
Law Enforcement-Investigation Equipment		159.99
Maintenance-Vehicle Maintenance		2,874.45
Public Health-Vaccine		71,786.26
Public Health-MCH		828.34
Public Health-Health Fair		1,755.00
Road & Bridge-Materials		1,484.00
Treatment Court-Drug Testing/Supplies		200.00
General Fund-Hoback Ranches Grant Match		44,690.00
Fire Warden-Vehicle Maintenance		269.00
Fire Warden-Training		36.54
Fire Warden-Prevention		151.00
Fire Warden-Building & Vehicle Insurance		1,830.00
Fire Warden-Apparatus, Purchase		360,000.00
Fire Warden-Grants		6,098.50
Fire Warden-Reserve, SCBA		250,000.00
TOTAL	•	744 120 50

TOTAL 744,120.59

WHEREAS, a public notice was published in the Pinedale Roundup on June 28, 2019 as required by statute, and no protests filed,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the amount of \$744,120.59 be transferred to supplement the aforementioned budgets.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 2nd day of July 2019.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SUBLETTE COUNTY, WYOMING

SUBLETTE COUNTY, PINEDALE, WOMING

David Burnett, Chairman

Van O Bunes

Joel E. Bousman, Member

888888

A SAME PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

Attest:

Carrie S. Long, County Clerk